PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6590737

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH ASCHENBRENNER	04/23/2020
JOSHUA J. SMITH	04/17/2020
GILBERT TROY MEIER	04/16/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EXTREME TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	1583 SOUTH 1700 EAST
City:	VERNAL
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84078

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62570163
Application Number:	16156687
Application Number:	16755148

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7134263923

Email: uspto@rameyfirm.com

Correspondent Name: RAMEY & SCHWALLER, LLP

Address Line 1: 5020 MONTROSE BLVD. SUITE 800

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20147.0010.PCUS00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CRAIG BUSCHMANN
SIGNATURE:	/Craig Buschmann-event/
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=2021-03-09_SIGNED_AllAssign_RS_20147-0010-PCUS00#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 055533 FRAME: 0161

506543959

source=2021-03-09_SIGNED_AllAssign_RS_20147-0010-PCUS00#page2.tif source=2021-03-09_SIGNED_AllAssign_RS_20147-0010-PCUS00#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 055533 FRAME: 0162

ASSIGNMENT

For \$10 cash in hand and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor(s),

Joseph Aschenbrenner of 1416 Surrey Court, Blackfoot, ID 83221, Joshua J. Smith of 460 South 350 West, Vernal, UT 84078, and Gilbert Troy Meier of 2221 N 3250 W; Vernal, UT 84078

hereby assign(s) and agree(s) to assign to Assignee,

Extreme Technologies,

a limited liability corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Utah and doing business at 1583 South 1700 East, Vernal, UT, 84078,

the entire right, title, and interest in and to:

- (1) the patent application identified on the attached Schedule "A", hereinafter incorporated by reference
- (2) the invention(s) disclosed in said patent application and improvements thereto, along with the authorization for Assignee to apply for patent protection in its own name;
- (3) all other applications and patents for said invention(s) including domestic and foreign, provisional and non-provisional, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals, reexams, reissues, substitutions, utility models, design registrations, inventor certificates, and other similar forms of protection;
- (4) the right to claim priority to each of the foregoing; and
- (5) all rights of action for unauthorized use including the right to collect for any past damages for infringement of the foregoing.

Assignor(s) further agree to sign all papers and perform such other actions as may be reasonable necessary to give Assignee the full benefit of this agreement.

Assignor Signature	Joseph Aschenbrenner, known to me to be the individual, personally appeared before me and expressions of the control of the co		
	assignment.	}	
Joseph Aschenbrenner Date	1/20 Notary Seal:	KALLIE HARRAL Notary Public - State of Idaho Commission Number 69663 My Commission Expires Apr 3, 2023	
	Signature, Da My Commissi	1 111/2/07	

PATENT REEL: 055533 FRAME: 0163

Assignor Signature	Joshua J. Smith, known to me to be the named individual, personally appeared before me and executed this assignment.
Joshus J. Smith Date	ANNA KURUSIGA Notary Public, State of Utah Commission * 701807 My Commission Expires On August 06, 2022
	Signature, Date: WYD YLLULD L.Q. C.4:17:2020
	My Commission Expires: <u>QS, QL ZOZZ</u>
Assignor Signature	Gilbert Troy Meier, known to me to be the named individual, personally appeared before me and executed this assignment.
Gilbert Troy Melet Date	ANNA KURUSIGA Notary Public, State of Ulah Commission # 701607 My Commission Expires On August 06, 2022
	Signature, Date: 1x10x 1x10x 1x10x 01 16 2020
	Signature, Date: \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

Schedule "A" Patent Rights

Country	Application No.	Filing Date
United States	62/570,163	October 10, 2017
United States	16/156,687	October 10, 2018
PCT	PCT/US2018/055230	October 10, 2018

PATENT REEL: 055533 FRAME: 0165

RECORDED: 03/09/2021